e Snabbstartsguide
Kassaskåp i form
av en engelsk
ordbok
BOOKSEDS01BU
BOOKSEDM01BU
BOOKSEDL01BU
För ytterligare information, se den

Weight 456 g 716 g 1026 g
Inner volume 0.86 L 1.6 L 2.8 L
Lock type Key lock
Safe material 0.8 mm cold-rolled steel
Safety instructions
 -WARNING
• Only use the product as described in this
manual.
• Keep the product out of reach from children,
infirm persons or animals.
• Do not leave any packaging material lying
around carelessly. These may become
dangerous playing material for children.
• Do not expose the product to direct sunlight,
naked flames or heat.
• Do not expose the product to water, rain,
moisture or high humidity.
• Do not use the product in damp places like
patios and cellars or near flammable liquids
such as solvents or paints.
• Do not place the product under any mechanical
stress.
• Do not drop the product and avoid bumping.
• Do not immerse the product in water or other
liquids.
• Do not use a damaged product.
• Contact a qualified technician for service/repair.
• When the product is not used for an extended
period, store the product in a dry place away
from sunlight and protect it against excessive
dust and dirt.
i Guia de iniciação rápida
Livro cofre
dicionário de
inglês
BOOKSEDS01BU
BOOKSEDM01BU
BOOKSEDL01BU
Para mais informações, consulte a versão
alargada do manual on-line:
ned.is/bookseds01bu
ned.is/booksedm01bu
ned.is/booksedl01bu
Utilização prevista
O BOOKSEDS01BU | BOOKSEDM01BU |
BOOKSEDL01BU destina-se a ser utilizado como
caixa de armazenamento trancável disfarçada de
livro.
O produto está equipado com uma fechadura de
chave com duas chaves.
O produto não é à prova de fogo nem de água.
O produto destina-se apenas a utilização em
interiores.
Qualquer alteração do produto pode ter
consequências em termos de segurança, garantia
e funcionamento adequado.
Especificações
Produto Livro cofre dicionário de inglês
Número de
artigo
BOOKSEDS01BU BOOKSEDM01BU BOOKSEDL01BU
Dimensões
(c x l x a)
117 x 181 x
56 mm
159 x 243 x
56 mm
200 x 264 x
65.7 mm
Peso 456 g 716 g 1026 g
Volume